504717987 01/08/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4764709

SUBMISSION TYPE:		Τ	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
RAYMOND HAUSER				09/28/2015	
SCOTT W. KELLER				09/28/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	HYDRO-GEAR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP				
Street Address:	1411 S. HAMILTON STREET				
City:	SULLIN	VAN			
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	61951				
PROPERTY NUMBERS					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	15864			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	15864			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	Total: 1 DATA e sent to	15864 (312)2 o the e	367 269-1747 -mail address first; if that is unsuc	,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	15864 (312)2 o the e d; if the	269-1747	,	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA e sent to provideo	(312)2 (312)2 (5 the e (5 if that (31226)	367 269-1747 -mail address first; if that is unsuc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	ia US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	Total: 1 DATA e sent to provideo	(312)2 o the e d; if the 31226 ddeue	367 269-1747 -mail address first; if that is unsuc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 98000	ia US Mail.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA e sent to provideo	(312)2 (312)2 (5) the e (3) 1226 (3) 1227 (3) 1277 (3) 12777 (3) 12777 (3) 12777 (3) 12777 (3) 127777 (3) 12777777777777777777777777777777777777	367 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 98000 rling@ngelaw.com, patents@ngelaw	<i>ia US Mail.</i> v.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to provided	(312)2 5 <i>the e</i> 31226 dd; <i>if th</i> 31226 ddeue NEAL	367 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 98000 rling@ngelaw.com, patents@ngelaw , GERBER & EISENBERG LLP	<i>ia US Mail.</i> v.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	(312)2 5 the e d; if the 31226 ddeue NEAL TWO CHICA	367 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 98000 rling@ngelaw.com, patents@ngelaw , GERBER & EISENBERG LLP NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1	<i>ia US Mail.</i> v.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	(312)2 5 the e d; if that 31226 ddeue NEAL TWO CHICA	367 - <i>mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 98000 rling@ngelaw.com, patents@ngelaw , GERBER & EISENBERG LLP NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1 AGO, ILLINOIS 60602	<i>ia US Mail.</i> v.com	

01/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3

DATE SIGNED:

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Raymond Hauser, residing at 1052 CR 1000 E, Sullivan, IL 61951, United States of America, and Scott W. Keller, residing at 1502 Woodlawn Drive, Charleston, Illinois 61920, United States of America, hereby sell and assign to Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 1411 South Hamilton Street, Sullivan, Illinois 61951, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "COMBINATION ELECTRIC GENERATOR WITH ELECTRIC CLUTCH" (the "Subject Invention") invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, which has not yet been assigned a Serial Number, and any and all other applications therefor or arising therefrom, including all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and all original and reissued patents granted on any such applications, and all divisions and continuations of any such applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, registered designs and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in any foreign countries. We further authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to prepare, apply for and obtain any future patent applications for the Subject Invention on our behalf. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Designs or Utility Model Registrations to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned.

We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting the Subject Invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for such non-provisional, divisional, continuation, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers required for the filing of such disclaimer.

We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for the Subject Invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

N	
~	Raymond Hauser
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE State of: <u>FILIOUS</u>) County of: MOULWIE	OFFICIAL SEAL MARISA LYNN HAYES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/18/16
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>28</u> day of <u>Septem</u> Notary Public: <u>Marun Lgun Huye</u> My com	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{28}{28}$ day of $\frac{5697}{2}$, 2015.

.....

......

PATENT REEL: 044559 FRAME: 0886

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this **28**^{TN} day of <u>SEP</u>, 2015.

col tri

Scott W. Keller

NOTARIAL C	<u>ERTIFICATE</u>		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
State of:	Jlinuis	_)) SS.	OFFICIAL SEAL DONALD G ROUSSER
County of:	Moultrie))	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/16/16
Subscribed and	I sworn to before me this 28	day of Septer	<u>he</u> 2015.
Notary Public:	Jonald hours	My comr	nission expires: 13/16/16
	Y		

F